Resolution declaring statement of project intentions for the La Crosse Regional Airport.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS Wisconsin Statutes require a Statement of Project Intentions from airport owners contemplating federal and/or state aid within the next six years, and

WHEREAS this is a Statement of Project Intentions and is not a commitment of either the state nor the city to undertake said projects, and

WHEREAS the proposed improvements are in the best interest of the La Crosse Regional Airport, and

WHEREAS this six year Statement of Project Intentions is used by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Aeronautics for planning and budgeting purposes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City plans on requesting federal and/or state aid for the projects listed on the Statement of Project Intentions for the La Crosse Regional Airport.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director is authorized to take the necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 14, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin